

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14075/2005

GURMUKH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14123 of 2005

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been brought to my notice at the Bar that Annexure R-1, filed by the sole

respondent along with the counter affidavit would show that the legal heirs of the sole respondent

were impleaded before the Hon'ble High Court as per Order dated 18.10.1996 of the Hon'ble High Court.

Counter affidavit has been already filed.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

dheendra Kumar)

(B. Su

Registrar