

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14075/2005

GURMUKH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14123 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent has filed counter affidavit in both the matters. Petitioner has not taken steps to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased sole respondent in SLP(C) 14123/05. Hence, place that matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with office report on default of the petitioner. Place SLP(C) 14075/2005 before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK