

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14075/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in CRP No.
2819/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURMUKH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN SINGH Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, Mr.Ashwani Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner is discharged from this case.

Mr.E.C.Agrawala, learned counsel for the respondent (legal heirs) submitted that the tenant has increased the rent and the matter has been settled between the parties and perhaps for that reason the petitioner is not appearing. In view of this statement of Mr.Agrawala, nothing further survives in this petition. This Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

However, in case there is contradiction, the petitioner would be at liberty to revive this petition.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master